
Deposit Fee

$80

$435

$1,185

$1,495

$1,370

$705

$890

$625

CLOMR, LOMR, CLOMR-F or LOMR-F Submittal to FEMA $6,695

$1,470

$550

Please make checks payable to County of Ventura Eff. 8/01/2025

$162.88

Item

$284.54

$386.20

Service Rates (Board of Supervisors Approved)

Record or Release of Notice

Floodplain Violation Fee  Board of Supervisor's Approved Rates

Research Board of Supervisor's Approved Rates

Actual Cost - Service Rates

Actual Cost - Service Rates

Review only

Coastal Review and Permit

$237.62

Land Development Services

Schedule of Fees and Deposits

Floodplain Permits, Reviews, and Inspection Services

08/01/2025 - 07/31/2026

$165.87

$214.05

WPD- Engineer IV

Engineering Technician III

Public Works Inspector II

PWA Manager I

Staff/Services Specialist II

Senior Engineering Manager

Review & Inspection 

Floodplain Clearance 

Floodplain Permit: Residence and/or Detached Garage 

Floodplain Waiver

Floodplain Permit: Non-Residence

Floodplain Permit: Simple Projects

Floodplain Permit: Less Than 50% Substantial Improvement Review 

Flood Elevation Certificate


