COUNTY

Land Development Services

Schedule of Fees and Deposits
Floodplain Permits, Reviews, and Inspection Services
08/01/2025 - 07/31/2026



Item	Deposit	Fee	
Floodplain Waiver		\$80	
Floodplain Clearance		\$435	
Floodplain Permit: Residence and/or Detached Garage	\$1,185		
Floodplain Permit: Non-Residence	\$1,495		
Floodplain Permit: Simple Projects		\$1,370	
Floodplain Permit: Less Than 50% Substantial Improvement Review	\$705		
Flood Elevation Certificate Review & Inspection Review only CLOMR, LOMR, CLOMR-F or LOMR-F Submittal to FEMA	\$890 \$625 \$6,695		
Coastal Review and Permit	\$1,470		
Record or Release of Notice		\$550	
Floodplain Violation Fee Board of Supervisor's Approved Rates	Actual Cost - Service Rates		
Research Board of Supervisor's Approved Rates	Actual Cost - Service Rates		
Service Rates (Board of Supervisors Approved)			
Engineering Technician III	\$162.88		
Public Works Inspector II	\$165.87		
PWA Manager I	\$284.54		
Senior Engineering Manager	\$386.20		
Staff/Services Specialist II	\$214.05		
WPD- Engineer IV	\$23	\$237.62	

Please make checks payable to **County of Ventura**

Eff. 8/01/2025